Express Mail Label No. EL2	67107	12-09-1999								
Express Wan Laber No. EL2		I MANA NA MANANA MA				1.60	Docket 80147HEC			
Form PTO 1595	ECOI							U.S DEPAR	TMENT OF COM	IMERCE
1-11-01 MODIFIED 2-15-93				18571				Pat	ent and Trademar	k Office
Tab set,ings & - 0€ - 0€ - 0€	<u> </u>	1 '	012	10011	Y	▼	▼			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Suresh Sund Assignor # 2: Sridhar Sada Assignor # 3: Michelle M. Assignor # 4: Patrick J. Wl Assignor # 5: John W. Jans Assignor # 6: Craig T. Mo	sivan Oakland nittaker ssen	t ?	2 · 1	.99					je690 U.S. PTO 09/452595	12/01/99
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	(City:	Roch	ester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment			Other:						
Assignor # 1: 30 Novembe Assignor # 2: 30 Novembe Assignor # 3: 30 Novembe Assignor # 4: 30 Novembe Assignor # 5: 30 Novembe Assignor # 6: 30 Novembe 4. Application number(s) or patent r	r 1999 r 1999 r 1999 r 1999 r 1999	A		452 tion No. To						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:										
5. Name and address of party to who	om corresponde	ence c	oncerr	ing docum	ent should	l be maile	ed:			
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts		Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff				aff				
City: Rochester		St	ate:	NY		Zip:	1465	0-2201		
6. The total number of applications	and patents inv	olved	is one	(1) unless s	tated as fo	ollows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	S	Enc	closed	X	Authoriz	zed to be	charged t	to deposit	account	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Depos	it account num	ber: <u>C</u>)5-022	<u>25</u>						
		DO NO	OT USE	THIS SPACE						
									**	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	l belief, the for	egoins	g infor	mation is tr	ue and co.	rrect and	! any atta	ched copy	v is a true o	vojby
Carol A. Kukurudza		1100	<u>(</u>	6. 8.	K	and a			1.199	
Name of Person Signing				Sign	nture				Date	
					Tot	tal number (of pages inc	cluding cove	er sheet	
08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000160 050225 09	452595						1 9 -	Ç - SY		

12/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000160 050225 09452595 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0137

1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

GLOSSY INK JET RECORDING ELEMENT

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by :	``
an international application for patent by :	
Assignor # 1: Suresh Sunderrajan	Date 11/30/59
Assignor # 2: Sridhar Sadasivan	Date $11/2$, $9\hat{9}$
Assignor # 3: Michelle M. Oakland	Date 11/30/99
Assignor # 4: Patrick J. Whittaker	Date 11-30-49
Assignor # 5: John W. Janssen	Date 11 30 QQ
Assignor # 6: Craig T. Mollon	Date ///30/99
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these a be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Easthibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastma governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance.	
Signature of Assignor # 1 Lucking the Company of t	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: $11 \int 3 \pi \int G S$	
Witnessed: Cical C. Kulkerich	
Signature of Assigner # 2	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Sridhar Sadasivan	
11/30/57	
Date:	
Witnessed Co. of C. K. I. W.	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0138

Docket 80147HEC

	T ****
Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Middle M Califarit	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Michelle M. Oakland	
Date: 7/30/94	
Witnessed: Live le Kalencelya	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Patrick J. Whittaker	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 11 - 3 - 99	
Witnessed: Cical C. Kukendya	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
In items in	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John W. Janssen	
Date: 11 30 60	
Witnessed: Court Co Buckinganga	
Signature of Assignor # 6	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 6	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 6 Craig T. Mollon	1
Signature of Assignor # 6	· ·

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0139